0.1. [202] C5 (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (202) (2011)       0 (2011) (2011)       0 (2011) (20	Daaph_A. Marie_Tolbert. Branters Name and Address arry, T. Mann, Shannon Mann & Larry Trott O. Eox, 193 anby, CA 96015 Granters Name and Address Traced contracting Company. O. Fox, 198, Canby, CA 96015 Forestic shewlas, and Blax statements to (Bare, Address, Zip): annon, Mann Scient Contracting Company. O. Fox, 198, Canby, CA 96015 Forestic shewlas, and Blax statements to (Bare, Address, Zip): annon, Mann Scient Contracting Company. O. Fox, 198, Canby, CA 96015 Forestic shewlas, and Blax statements to (Bare, Address, Zip): annon, Mann Scient Contracting Company. O. Eck, 198 MM BARGAIN, KNOW ALL B' THESE PRESENTS that _ Joseph sinafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state. Try, T. Mann, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter einafter called granter, and unto granter's heirs successed	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 370</u> AND SALE DEED A. TOI DEED A. TOI DET. and ed, does hereby grant, b r. With rights of	STATE OF OREGON, County ofI certify that the was received for record of o'clock book/reel/volume No. and/or ment/microfilm/receptic Records of said County. Witness my hand affired.  By L.E. Marie Tolbert bargein, sell and convey unto	ss. e within instrument d on the day 
Config of the second data with a second data memory with the second data field and the second data field the	Branter a Name and Address arry T. Mann. Shannon Mann & Larry Trott O. Eox 193 anby, CA 96015 Grantes a Hans and Address reserd equation (Hame, Address, Zip): aannon, Mann Co. Contracting Company O. Fox 198, Canby, CA 96015 Frequence attends, and all far stationals to (Hame, Address, Zip): bannon, Mann odoc, Contracting Company O. Ecx 198 anby, CA 96015 MM EARGAIN KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that _JOSEPh einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state rry T. Stenn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter einafter called granter, and unto granter's heirs success	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 970</u> AND SALE DEED <u>A. Tolbert and</u> ed, does hereby grant, b <u>C with rights o</u>	County of	and scal of County
Larzy, T., Avanz, Shannon, Jann, S., Larzy, Totter          was received for record on the	arry T. Mann, Shannon Mann & Larry Trott O. Eox 193 anby, CA 96015 Grantes a Name and Address reservery of the state and and the state of the state and and the state of the state and a state and a state of the state and a state and a state of the state and a state and a state of the state and a state and a state of the state and a state and a state and a state of the state and a stat	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 970</u> AND SALE DEED <u>A. Tolbert and</u> ed, does hereby grant, b <u>C with rights o</u>	was received for record of o'clock book/reel/volume No. and/or ment/microfilm/receptic Records of said County. Witness my hand affined.  By L E. Marie Tolbert	d on the day , 19, at M., and recorded in on page as fee/file/instru- n No, and scal of County
C.O., EXC, 153	.O., EOX, 193 anby, CA 96015 Grantes > Name and Address Freed epinetum to Otame, Address Zip: hannon, Manji co., Contracting, Company O., Eox, 198, Canby, CA 96015 Freedom and all fax statements to (Isme, Address, Zip): hannon, Mann hdpc, Contracting, Company O., Eox, 198 hannon, Mann hdpc, Contracting, Company O., Eox, 198 hannon, Mann hdpc, Contracting, Company O., Eox, 198 hannon, Mann kNOW ALL B' THESE PRESENTS thatJoseph chafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state xry, T., Stenn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter cinafter called granter, and unto granter's heirs, successor	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 970</u> AND SALE DEED <u>A. Tolbert and</u> ed, does hereby grant, b <u>C with rights o</u>	of o'clock book/reel/volume No. and/or ment/microfilm/receptic Records of said County. Witness my hand affilied.  By L.E. Marie Tolbert	, 19, at .M., and recorded in on page as fec/file/instru- n No, and scal of County
Churge, C.C. Spidis	AnDy, CA 96015 Grantes a Hama and Address record of intum to (Hama, Address, Zig): Iannon, Mann Decct, Contracting, Company .0. Fox, 198, Canby, CA 96015 Frequence shereday, and all far statisments to (Hama, Address, Zig): Pannon, Mann More, Contracting, Company 0. Eck, 198 Inby, CA 96015 MM EARGAIN, KNOW ALL B' THESE PRESENTS that Joseph sinafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state rry, T. Stenn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter cinafter called granter, and unto granter's heirs, successor	FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 970</u> AND SALE DEED <u>A. Tolbert and</u> ed, does hereby grant, b <u>r with rights o</u>	book/reel/volume No. 	.M., and recorded in on page as fec/file/instru- n No, and scal of County TIME. , Deputy.
Beer and the left of a consideration profile of the spectration of meanso     Sector accorded "Mathematic Accord and accord and accord and accord and accord and accord acco	<pre>treact op.intum to (Name.Address.Zip): hannon, Mann </pre>	FOR RECORDER'S USE <u>C 1396 - 970</u> AND SALE DEED <u>A. Tolbert and</u> ed, does hereby grant, b <u>r with rights o</u>	ABy	as fee/file/instru- and seal of County
	<pre>Hannon, Mann Decc Contracting Company O. Fox 198, Canby, CA 96015 From the strends, and Blax statements to (Bree, Address, Zip): Dannon, Mann Decc Contracting, Company O. Box 198 Inby, CA 96015 EARGAIN, KNOW ALL B' THESE PRESENTS that JOSEph einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state Try T. Denn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter einafter called granter, and unto granter's heirs successor.</pre>	RECORDER'S USE $\frac{(1396 - 370)}{\text{AND SALE DEED}}$ A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r. With rights of	ment/microfilm/receptic Records of said County. Witness my hand affixed. A By By A By By A By A By A By By A By A By By A By By By A By By By By By By By By By By By By By	and scal of County
Co. Field Obs. ACLESS, C. DOPDATE,         Starter, Contrast, C. Cathy, C. R. 96018.         Starter, Contrast, C. M. 197.         Contry, C. M. 197.         Contry, C. M. 197.         Bargen, C. M. 197.         Contry, C. M. 197. <tr< td=""><td>O. Fox 198, Canby, CA 96015      Industrie otherwise, and all fax statements to (line, Address, Zip):     Nannon, Mann      dicc. Contracting.Company      O. Ecr. 198      mby, CA 96015      EARGAIN      KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatJOSeph  einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state      Xry T. Menn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter  einafter called granter, and unto granter's beirg successory</td><td>C 1396-370 AND SALE DEED A. TOIDERT and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o</td><td>Witness my hand affixed. A By L.E. Marie Tolbert bargein, sell and convey unto</td><td>and seal of County</td></tr<>	O. Fox 198, Canby, CA 96015      Industrie otherwise, and all fax statements to (line, Address, Zip):     Nannon, Mann      dicc. Contracting.Company      O. Ecr. 198      mby, CA 96015      EARGAIN      KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatJOSeph  einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state      Xry T. Menn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter  einafter called granter, and unto granter's beirg successory	C 1396-370 AND SALE DEED A. TOIDERT and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	Witness my hand affixed. A By L.E. Marie Tolbert bargein, sell and convey unto	and seal of County
A control to the second diverse and a provide of the second diverse of the second d	Andress Stends, and it is statements to (items, Address, Zip): Vannon, Mann Mannon, Mann Mannon, Mann O. Ecs. 198 mby, CA 9(015 EARGAIN, KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that JOSEPh einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state Zry, T. Mann, Mann, Larry, Trotter einafter celled granter, and unto granter's heirs, successor	AND SALE DEED A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	Affixed. A By A By I.E. Marie Tolbert bargein, sell and convey unto	тп.ь
Schere Conserver       MCL 1394-3764       Normalian and server and serv	Ache, Contracting, Company. O. Berr, 198 mby, CA 9015 EARGAIN, KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Joseph einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state rry, T. Menn, Shannon, Mann, Larry, Trotter einafter called grante, and unto granter's heirs, successor	AND SALE DEED A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	4 By L.E. Marie Tolbert bargsin, sell and convey unto	, Deputy.
ADD PERCENT 198     ADD PERCENT 199     AARGAM AND GALT DEED     AARGAM AND GALT DEED     SANDWALL B" THESE PRESENTS thatJOROPD ATOJDEYL and EMarke_TOJDEYL     Control of the consideration boring of a grade started does hereby grant, barge in, sell and convey unto     consideration boring on the started does hereby grant, barge in, sell and convey unto     consideration boring on the arge interferences on and assigns and of the constraint real program, with the tenements, hered-     ments and granter constraint boring or to any way appetitioning, stuated inKlamath     Store attachment of legal description     Store attachment of legal description     AMERINE: hereincondedtion env.     controls not expression and assigns forever.     To Have and to Held the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successons and assigns forever.     To the and actual consideration paid for this instander, stude in terms of doltars, is \$50,836,478	O. ECR. 198 mby, CA 9(015 EARGAIN, KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatJOSEPh einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state rry T. Menn, Shannon Mann, Larry Trotter einafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successor	AND SALE DEED A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	4 By L.E. Marie Tolbert bargsin, sell and convey unto	, Deputy.
MIC 139.6.99(2)     M	BARGAIN, EARGAIN, KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatJOSeph_ sinafter colled granter, for the consideration hersinafter state rry T. Menn, Shannon Mann, Larry Trotter cinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successor	AND SALE DEED A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	L.E. Marie Tolbert	
BARGAN AND GAL: DEED      KNOW ALL B" THESE PRESENTS thatJOSEPD. A TO LECL . and . E., WALLE, TO LECL      The second of the consideration berindfor stande, does hereby grant, bargin, sell and convy units      retender called grant c. for the consideration berindfor stande, does hereby grant, bargin, sell and convy units      retender called grant c. and units grant c* here, Totoker, K. M. Latticke, o. C. Survivor, Ship.      retender called grant c. and units grant c* here, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-      retender called grant, c. and units belonging or in any way appertaining, situated inKlamabh	EARGAIN KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatJOSEPh einafter colled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state <i>xry</i> T. Menn, Shannon Mann, Larry Trotter einafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successor a	AND SALE DEED A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b r with rights o	L.E. Marie Tolbert	
ENOW AFLE************************************	KNOW ALL B" THESE PRESENTS thatJOSEPh einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state. rry T. Senn, Shannon Mann, Larry Trotter einafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successor	A. Tolbert and ed, does hereby grant, b with rights o	bargain, sell and convey unt	
The true and to Hield the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns of ever.     The true and actual consideration her similar stated, does hereby grant, bargin, sell and convey unto     The true and appartence, or there unto belonging or in any way appetialing, situated inKlamabbCounty,     the of Origin. User it days follows, to wit:     Set attractment of legal description	einafter celled granter, for the consideration hereinafter state. <u>xry T. Stenn</u> , Shannon Mann, Larry Trotter einafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successor a	d, does hereby grant, b r_with_rights_o	bargain, sell and convey unt	
Presenter cilical granter, and unit granter is heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the temements, hered- meets and approximances throughing of in any way appendining, situated inKlamathCounty.         See attachment of legal description         See attachment of legal description         AMEMMIE, has successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the temements, hered- instantee of Origon, described of legal description         AMEMMIE, has successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the temements, hered- instantee of Origon, described of legal description         AMEMMIE, has successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the temements, hered- instantee of the successors and assigns forevet.         To Have and to Held the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forevet.         The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is Stold84.78.       O However, the underweither the context or requires, the singular includeed which is Clamatot in the whole (indicate the true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is Stold84.78.       O However, the underweither the context or requires, the singular includeed which is Clamatot in the whole (indicate the individuals.         IN WITHESS WITHERSON the granter has exclude this instrument this singular includeed which is Clamatot changes shall be is only called or lis bord of difference.       O However, the underweither the context or requires, the singular includeed be proved.         IN WITHESS WITHESCH the granter has exclude the insinstrument this singular includeed be proved and all gra	einafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors a	and opping all the full	bargain, sell and convey unto E. Survivorship	, 0
AMERINIE, has recorded this     Instrument by request as an accompany on discussion     or of a state of the registry of discussion of the registry of th	te of Origon, descrifted as follows, to-wit:	appentanning, situatet		,
AMERITE, bis recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation on N. cnd has not examined at for regulating and sur ency or as to its effect upon the ntile to any real property or use of the effect upon the ntile to any real property or use of the effect upon the ntile to any real property or use of the effect upon the ntile to any real property or use of the use of dollars, its SQ0484.78	See attachment of legal description			
AMERIAII, hs: recorded this instrument by request as an accompatible only. an exponent of the regulating and sur . an exponent of the regulating and the regulation and the rer				
AMERIAII, hs: recorded this instrument by request as an accompatible only. an exponent of the regulating and sur . an exponent of the regulating and the regulation and the rer				
AMERIAII, hs: recorded this instrument by request as an accompatible only. an exponent of the regulating and sur . an exponent of the regulating and the regulation and the rer				
Instrument by request as an acconduction env.         Condition and examined if for regulation of sure and your accord and its and the regulation of sure and the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.         The true and actual consisteration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$50,484,786		ANEDITITIE HOT	s recorded this	
Or os to its effect upon the fille to any real programs     in or os to its effect upon the fille to any real programs     ind may be described therein.	2	Instrument by r	equest as an accomodation o	
Bender State Incompared Resonance Description on neverage)      To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.     The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78	• •			
It is shown in the property of the property of some the series of the property of some the series of the property of some the series of the property of the property of the series of the property of the series of the solution is some the solution is some the solution in the series of the solution is solution and the solution is solution and the solution is solution. The series of the solution is solution to individuals. If any affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized the solution is solution to acceleration is solution to accelerate the solution is solution to accelerate the property of				peny
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78		·		
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78				
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78				
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78				
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78				
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$60484.78				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 19_97, by	To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, st of consideration consists of or includes other property or val (a) consideration (b) (the sentence between the symbols C, if not applie (a) construing this deed, where the context so requires, the e so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this is or is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and if (so by order of its board of directors. NSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN (S) BEFORE SIGNING OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU- ENT SPECIES OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON RENG FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO- ECITY OR COUNTY PLANTING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST ICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 20.930.	is heirs, successors and tated in terms of dollar lue given or promised cable, should be deleted. Se the singular includes the o individuals. instrument this	d assigns forever. rs, is $$60484.78$ which is $\Box$ part of the $\Box$ t te ORS 93.030.) e plural, and all grammatice t day of <u>achlus</u> by an officer or other person TOPDET	he whole (indicate
byJOSETA A. TO COETA, 19, 19, This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 19_	STATE OF GESTERN County of	KLWG	) ss. 17	
by	by JOST (H A. TOLGE	214		, 19_7_1,
	This instrument was acknowled	dred before me on		, 19,
History	as			
- HURLES	of			
Notary Public for Oregon WASUNGTTO My commission expires 01/2-1/01			6	
My commission expiresO1   2-1   01		Notary Public for Ore	gen WASHNGTTN	)
		My commission expir	res01/2-9/01	

N. A.

ALL IN

State of <u>California</u>		23223222 22222 23222222222222222222222
County of Modoc		
On OCCODER 51, 1997	before me, _	Greta J. Elliott Nams and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notery Public")
personally appearedE.	Marie Tolbe	Nama(s) of Signar(s)
GRETA J. ELUOIT COMM. & ICS8677 Notary Public - Califor MODOC COUNTY Ny Comm. Excited JL - 16	mia 2000 W	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru- nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a recuted the instrument.
		Greb JEllion Signaturo of Notary Public
Towas the information in the internation	OPT	TONAL
iraudulent re	red by law, it may pro pmoval and reattachm	ive valuable to persons relying on the document and could pre sent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached De	cument	
Title or Type of Document: Barc	ain & Sale	Deed
Documen: Date: 10-31-97		Number of Pages: _4
	/e:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by S		
Signer's Name: E. MArie To	lbert	Signer's Name:
11 Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):		<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer</li> <li>Title(s):</li> </ul>
Individual     Corporate Officer     Title(s):     Partner — □ Limited □ General     Attorney-in-Fact		<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer Title(s):</li> <li>Partner —          <ul> <li>Limited</li> <li>General</li> <li>Attorney-in-Fact</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Individual     Corporate Officer     Title(s): Dartner — □ Limited □ General		Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer Title(s):</li> <li>Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>Trustee</li> <li>Guardian er Conservator</li> </ul>
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Genera Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator		<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer Title(s):</li> <li>Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>Trustee</li> <li>Guardian er Conservator</li> </ul>
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer Title(s):</li> <li>Partner — Limited General</li> <li>Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>Trustee</li> <li>Guardian er Conservator</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Genera Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Elepresenting:	Top of thumb here	Individual     Corporate Officer     Title(s):     Partner — Limited General     Attorney-in-Fact     Trustee     Guardian or Conservator     Other:     Signer Is Representing:
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Genera Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Elepresenting:	Top of thumb here	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

## 38281

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

Beginning at the Northwest corner of HOMEDALE TRACT 25, thence South 0 degrees 20' West 128.5 feet to a stake; thence South 46 degrees 01' East 398.1 feet to a stake; thence North 26 degrees 30' East 75.9 feet to the Northeast corner of said Tract 25; thence North 43 degrees 30' West 464.5 feet to the point of beginning, being portions of HOMEDALE Tract 24 and 25.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 13, Hor.edale, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 0 degrees 20' West along the East boundary of Homedale road, 19.22 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence South 67 degrees 32' East, 32.26 feet to the Southerly boundary of Lot 13; thence North 43 degrees 16' 30' West, along the Southerly boundary of Lot 13, 43.33 feet, to the point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 13, HOMEDALE, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 43 degrees 16' 30" East, along the Southerly boundary of Lot 13, 43.33 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 43 degrees 16' 30" East, 75.17 feet to an iron pin; thence North 8 degrees 06' 40" East, 31.88 feet to one-half inch iron pin; thence North 67 degrees 32' West, 60.63 feet to the true point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for of	record at request November	the 21 of the second se
		A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at <u>11:24</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> day of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>38279</u> .
FEH	\$40.00	By KttTUM Kugal

CAGE : OF REPORT NO.

PRELIMINARY REPORT

37304-KR

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY